

AMERICAN MOTORS PARTS CATALOG

3.008

DESCRIPTION	YEAR AND MODEL	PER CAR PART NO.
-------------	----------------	------------------

GROUP 3 ELECTRICAL - INSTRUMENTS

3.001 PLUG, Spark

PLUG (Auto-Lite AL-7).....	59 01-10 (6 Req.): 59 20-80 (8 Req.).....	AR 314 1020
(Auto-Lite ARL-82)(Power Tip).....	59 10 (6 Req.): 59 20-80 (8 Req.).....	AR 311 9949
(Auto-Lite ARL-8).....	59 10 (Govt. Cars).....	6 383 1560
(Champion H-10).....	59 01-10 (6 Req.): 59 20-80 (8 Req.).....	AR 157 055
(Champion H-18Y)(Turbo Action).....	59 10 (6 Req.): 59 20-80 (8 Req.).....	AR 320 0787
GASKET.....	59 01-10 (6 Req.): 59 20-80 (8 Req.).....	AR 44 042

3.005 GENERATOR - ALTERNATOR - RECTIFIER

GENERATOR (Less Pulley)(25 AMP).....	59 01: 59 10-20 (LAC).....	1 320 0235
(30 AMP).....	59 10-20 (WAC): 59 80 (LAC).....	1 320 0236
(35 AMP).....	59 10-20-80 (Note 3.005-2): 59 80 (WAC).....	1 320 0237
(40 AMP).....	59 01-10-20-80 (Note 3.005-1).....	1 314 9528
(45 AMP).....	59 10-20-80 (Note 3.005-3).....	1 315 5796
ALTERNATOR.....	59 20-80 (WAE-LAC).....	1 315 6484
RECTIFIER.....	59 20-80 (WAE-LAC).....	1 314 9242
ARMATURE.....	59 01: 59 10-20 (LAC).....	1 311 9528
	59 10-20 (WAC): 59 80 (LAC).....	1 311 9530
	59 10-20-80 (Note 3.005-2): 59 80 (WAC).....	1 320 0187
COIL SET.....	59 01: 59 10-20 (LAC).....	1 311 9531
	59 10-20 (WAC): 59 80 (LAC).....	1 311 9532
	59 10-20-80 (Note 3.005-2): 59 80 (WAC).....	1 320 0188
FRAME, Commutator End.....	59 01-10-20: 59 80 (LAC).....	1 320 0185
	59 10-20-80 (Note 3.005-2): 59 80 (WAC).....	1 320 0189
Drive End.....	59 01-10-20: 59 80 (LAC).....	1 320 0186
	59 10-20-80 (Note 3.005-2): 59 80 (WAC).....	1 320 0190
BEARING, Drive End.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1 311 3686
BRUSH SET.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1 320 2029
SPRING, Brush (Order 10).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	2 311 5591
WASHER, Drive End Felt.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1 311 2692
SCREW, Housing Dowel.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1 311 2693
WIRE, Alternator "F" Terminal To Regulator.....	59 20-80 (WAE-LAC).....	1 315 2663
Generator To Voltage Reg. (Orange)		
(98" Length).....	59 20-80 (Note 3.005-3).....	1 315 8280
Voltage Regulator To Starter Motor (Red)		
(108" Length).....	59 20-80 (Note 3.005-3).....	1 315 8281
Rectifier To Alternator.....	59 20-80 (WAE-LAC).....	3 315 2659
To Regulator Terminal "G".....	59 80 (WAE-LAC).....	1 315 2660
To Ground.....	59 20-80 (WAE-LAC).....	1 314 9233
CONNECTOR, Rectifier.....	59 20-80 (WAE-LAC).....	2 314 4351
WASHER, Terminal Nut.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	2 G120380
NUT, Terminal.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	2 G121753

3.008 BELT, Fan And Generator

BELT.....	59 01-10.....	1 315 0219
	59 20-80.....	1 315 4207

NOTE 3.005-1: Used on cars with 40 AMP Low Cut-In Heavy Duty Generator

NOTE 3.005-2: Also used on cars built with 35 AMP Generator

NOTE 3.005-3: Used on cars with 45 AMP not Low Cut-In Heavy Duty Generator.

AMERICAN MOTORS PARTS CATALOG

59 01-10 (Note 3.005-1).....	1	315 2643
59 20-80 (Note 3.005-1).....	1	315 2655

3.010 FAN - PULLEY, Generator And Alternator

FAN, Generator.....	59 10-20-80 (Note 3.005-3).....	1	315 5797
(Incl. Pulley).....	59 01-10-20: 59 80 (LAC).....	1	311 9536
(3-3/16 O.D. Pu.).....	59 10-20-80 (Notes 3.005-2 And 3.005-3):		
	59 80 (WAC).....	1	320 0242
Alternator (Less Pulley).....	59 20-80 (WAE-LAC).....	1	314 1346
PULLEY, Alternator.....	59 20-80 (WAE-LAC).....	1	314 6065
Generator.....	59 01-10-20-80 (Note 3.005-1).....	1	315 2644
(2-5/8 O.D.).....	59 10-20-80 (Note 3.005-3).....	1	315 5798
HUB, Alternator Fan.....	59 20-80 (WAE-LAC).....	1	314 6064
KEY, Generator.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1	311 2794
	59 01-10-20-80 (Note 3.005-1).....	1	G103906
NUT, Generator Terminal.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	2	G121743
WASHER, Generator Terminal.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	2	G120380

3.012 REGULATOR, Generator - Alternator Voltage

REGULATOR.....	59 01: 59 10-20 (LAC).....	1	314 5335
	59 10-20 (WAC): 59 80 (LAC).....	1	314 6142
	59 10-20-80 (Note 3.005-2): 59 80 (WAC).....	1	315 0427
	59 10-20-80 (Note 3.005-1).....	1	314 9526
	59 20-80 (WAE-LAC).....	1	315 6485
	59 10-20-80 (Note 3.005-3).....	1	315 5799
WIRE, "C" Terminal To Junction Block.....	59 20-80 (WAE-LAC).....	1	315 5087
"B" Terminal To Junction Block.....	59 20-80 (WAE-LAC).....	1	315 5088
Capacitator.....	59 10 (Govt. Cars).....	1	315 2956
PLATE, Adapter.....	59 01-10-20-80 (Note 3.005-1).....	1	315 2641
	59 20-80 (WAE-LAC).....	1	315 4219
SCREW.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	3	800 0129
	59 20-80 (WAE-LAC).....	1	800 0129
(At Ground).....	59 20-80 (WAE-LAC).....	3	G443923
Adapter Plate.....	59 01-10-20-80 (Note 3.005-1).....	3	800 0129
WASHER (At Ground).....	59 20-80 (WAE-LAC).....	4	G120391

3.014 STRAP - BAR - BRACKET, Generator - Alternator Or Rectifier Attaching

STRAP, Generator Adjusting.....	59 01-10.....	1	315 0213
	59 20-80.....	1	315 0276
	59 01-10 (Note 3.005-1).....	1	315 2639
	59 20-80 (Note 3.005-1).....	1	315 2656
Alternator Adjusting.....	59 20-80 (WAE-LAC).....	1	315 2684
BAR, Support.....	59 01: 59 10 (LAC).....	1	315 6226
	59 10-20-80 (Notes 3.005-2 And 3.005-3) 59 10		
	(WAC).....	1	315 6227
BRACKET, Generator.....	59 20-80.....	1	315 0275
	59 01-10 (Note 3.005-1).....	1	315 6238
	59 20-80 (Note 3.005-1).....	1	315 2658
	59 20-80 (WAE-LAC).....	1	314 9231
Rectifier.....	59 20-80 (WAE-LAC).....	1	315 2687
Alternator.....	59 20-80 (WAE-LAC).....	1	315 2683
Rectifier Support.....	59 20-80 (WAE-LAC).....	1	315 2683

AMERICAN MOTORS PARTS CATALOG

3,020

SPACER.....	59 20-80 (WAE-LAC).....	1 315 2652
(Bracket To Generator).....	59 20 (WAC): 59 20 (LAC-Note 3.005-3): 59 80.	1 315 0277
(Alternator To Bracket).....	59 20-80 (WAE-LAC).....	1 315 2682
BOLT, Bar To Block.....	59 01: 59 10 (WST)(WOD).....	2 G181649
	59 10 (WAT).....	2 G181650
To Support Bar.....	59 01-10.....	1 315 0321
Bracket To Cylinder Block.....	59 01-10 (Note 3.005-1).....	2 G181620
STUD, Adjusting Strap.....	59 01-10.....	1 G192426
Mounting.....	59 20-80 (Note 3.005-1).....	1 315 2653
SCREW, Bar To Block.....	59 01-10.....	2 G181649
To Support Bar.....	59 01-10.....	1 G181596
Adj. Strap To Gen. (5/16 - 18 x 3/4).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1 G180077
(3/8 - 16 x 1).....	59 20-80.....	2 G180120
To Bracket.....	59 20 (LAC): 59 80.....	2 G181596
	59 20 (LAC-Note 3.005-3).....	1 G181620
(Long).....	59 20 (WAC): 59 80.....	1 G181620
(Short).....	59 20 (WAC): 59 80.....	1 G181596
(Front).....	59 01-10 (Note 3.005-1).....	1 G180149
(Rear).....	59 01-10 (Note 3.005-1).....	1 313 3640
(In Generator).....	59 20-80 (Note 3.005-1).....	1 G180121
Alternator To Bracket (Long).....	59 20-80 (WAE-LAC).....	1 G181674
(Short).....	59 20-80 (WAE-LAC).....	1 311 8070
Adjusting Strap.....	59 20-80 (WAE-LAC).....	1 G181641
Rectifier Adj. Strap (On Water Manifold)	59 20-80 (WAE-LAC).....	1 G180077
(On Alternator)....	59 20-80 (WAE-LAC).....	1 G180122
Support Bracket.....	59 20-80 (WAE-LAC).....	2 G180120
Bracket To Support.....	59 20-80 (WAE-LAC).....	2 G180020
WASHER (Plain), To Support Bar.....	59 01-10.....	1 G120393
Adjusting Strap To Generator...	59 01-10-20-80.....	1 G120393
To Alternator..	59 20-80 (WAE-LAC).....	1 G120394
To Bracket (Front).....	59 01-10 (Note 3.005-1).....	1 311 8257
WASHER (Lock), Bar To Block.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	2 G120382
To Support Bar.....	59 01-10.....	1 G120214
Adjusting Strap.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1 G120382
To Generator....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1 G120214
Rectifier Support Bracket.....	59 20-80 (WAE-LAC).....	1 G120382
To Adjusting Strap.....	59 01-10 (Note 3.005-1).....	1 G120394
Alternator To Bracket.....	59 20-80 (WAE-LAC).....	2 311 8257
To Bracket.....	59 20-80.....	2 G120214
NUT, Bar To Block.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	2 G120369
Adjusting Strap.....	59 01-10.....	1 G120369
To Bracket.....	59 20-80.....	2 G120368
Bracket To Cylinder Block.....	59 01-10 (Note 3.005-1).....	2 G120368
Mounting.....	59 20-80 (Note 3.005-1).....	2 G120370
(Jam), Mounting.....	59 20-80 (Note 3.005-1).....	1 G272123
Alternator To Bracket.....	59 20-80 (WAE-LAC).....	2 311 7755
Adjusting Strap (On Alternator)	59 20-80 (WAE-LAC).....	1 G120369
Rectifier Bracket To Support.....	59 20-80 (WAE-LAC).....	2 G120375

3.020 MOTOR, Starting

MOTOR (Delco Remy 1107647).....	59 01.....	1 314 5176
(Delco Remy 1107731).....	59 01-10.....	1 315 6116
(Delco Remy 1107704).....	59 20.....	1 315 4786
(Delco Remy 1107717).....	59 80.....	1 315 5612

AMERICAN MOTORS PARTS CATALOG

SWITCH, Solenoid (Less Plunger)(Used On Motors 3156116, 3154786 And 3155612).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1	320 0939
Solenoid (Less Plunger)(Used On Motor 3145176).....	59 01.....	1	311 9550
DRIVE ASSEMBLY (Used On Motors 3156116, 3154786 And 3155612).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1	320 0938
(Used On Motor 3145176).....	59 01.....	1	311 9549
ARMATURE (Used On Motors 3156116, 3154786 And 3155612).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1	320 0935
(Used On Motor 3145176).....	59 01.....	1	311 9541
HEAD, Drive End (Drive Housing)(Used On Motor 3145176).....	59 01.....	1	311 9546
Drive End (Drive Housing)(Used On Motor 3156116).....	59 01-10.....	1	320 1283
Drive End (Drive Housing)(Used On Motor 3154786 And 3155612).....	59 20-80.....	1	320 0937
COIL, Field (Used On Motor 3145176).....	59 01.....	1	311 9542
(Used On Motor 3156116 And 3154786)	59 01-10-20.....	1	320 0936
(Used On Motor 3155612).....	59 80.....	1	320 1072
END, Commutator.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1	311 9543
BRUSH SET.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1	320 2006
SPRING, Brush.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	2	311 9545
BUSHING, Drive End Head Assembly.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1	311 9548
NUT, Terminal (3/8 - 16 x 7/32).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1	G124829
(#8 - 32 x 1/8).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1	G120622
(#10 - 32 x 1/8).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1	G120614
WASHER (Lock), Terminal (3/8 x 11/16).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1	G120382
(#8 x 5/16).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1	G131095
(#10 x 23/64).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1	G131096

SCREW, Starter Motor Attaching

SCREW, To Crankcase (1-5/8" L)(9/16" Hex. Head)	59 01: 59 10 (WAT).....	2	313 3640
	59 10 (WST)(WOD).....	1	313 3640
(1-13/16" L)(9/16 Hex Head)	59 10 (WST)(WOD).....	1	315 0508
(1-5/8" L)(5/8" Hex. Head).	59 01: 59 10 (WAT).....	2	315 8193
	59 10 (WST)(WOD).....	1	315 8193
(1-13/16" L)(5/8" Hex Head)	59 10 (WST)(WOD).....	1	315 8194
BOLT.....	59 20-80.....	2	G179859
WASHER (Lock)(3/8 x 11/16).....	59 01-10 (WST)(WOD).....	1	G103321
(7/16 x 3/4).....	59 01-10 (WST)(WOD).....	1	G114607
	59 01-10 (WAT).....	2	G114607
(7/16 x 51/64).....	59 20-80.....	2	G103328
NUT.....	59 01-10 (WST)(WOD).....	1	G219422

3.022 SWITCH, Starting Motor

SWITCH (Neutral Safety).....	59 01 (WAT).....	1	314 3998
	59 10-20-80 (WAT)(Note 3.022-1 Type 1).....	1	315 6149
	59 10-20-80 (WAT)(Note 3.022-1 Type 2).....	1	315 7963

NOTE 3.022-1: Two Types of Neutral Safety Switches were used on the 59 10-20-80 Series with Automatic Transmissions. They can be identified as follows:

Type 1: The Neutral Safety Switch is a Double Contact Switch.

Type 2: The Neutral Safety Switch is a Single Contact Switch.

AMERICAN MOTORS PARTS CATALOG

3.031

(Incl. Wires)(On Gear Selector).....	59 10-20-80 (LHD-WAT)(Note 3.022-1 Type 1)...	1	320 2013
	59 10-20-80 (LHD-WAT)(Note 3.022-1 Type 2)...	1	320 1826
	59 10-80 (RHD-WAT)(Note 3.022-1 Type 1).....	1	320 2014
	59 10-80 (RHD-WAT)(Note 3.022-1 Type 2).....	1	320 1827
RELAY.....	59 10-20-80 (WAT).....	1	315 6115
ROD, Neutral Safety Switch.....	59 01 (WAT).....	1	315 4776
TRUNNION, Rod.....	59 01 (WAT).....	1	314 3995
WIRE (On Switch)(Red)(33.5" Length).....	59 10-20-80 (LHD-WAT)(Note 3.022-1 Type 1)...	1	320 1005
	(83.5" Length).....	1	320 1002
To Junction Block.....	59 01 (WAT).....	1	315 5033
Neutral Safety Switch (12" Length).....	59 10 (WAT)(Note 3.022-1 Type 1).....	1	315 6152
	(24" Length).....	1	315 6153
	59 10-20-80 (WAT)(Note 3.022-1 Type 1).....	1	315 7924
To Junction Block.....	59 20-80 (WAE).....	1	315 6466
SCREW, Switch Mounting.....	59 01 (WAT).....	2	G431942
Relay.....	59 10-20-80 (WAT).....	2	800 0093
WASHER (Plain), Rod Trunnion.....	59 01 (WAT).....	1	G446188
To Lever.....	59 01 (WAT).....	1	G120391
(Lock), Switch Mounting.....	59 01 (WAT).....	1	G131096
NUT, Switch Mounting.....	59 01 (WAT).....	2	G120614
Rod Trunnion.....	59 01 (WAT).....	2	G120614
PIN (Cotter), Rod.....	59 01 (WAT).....	2	G103361

3.030 DISTRIBUTOR

DISTRIBUTOR (Delco Remy 1112426).....	59 01.....	1	315 4198
(Delco Remy 1110246).....	59 10.....	1	315 4500
(Delco Remy 1110923).....	59 20.....	1	315 4501
(Delco Remy 1110887).....	59 80.....	1	315 0365
HOUSING.....	59 01.....	1	320 0945
	59 10.....	1	311 9553
	59 20-80.....	1	320 0191
BUSHING, Housing (Upper).....	59 01-10.....	1	311 2716
(Lower).....	59 10.....	1	311 4705
SHAFT, Main.....	59 01.....	1	320 0946
	59 10.....	1	320 0782
(Incl. Automatic Cam).....	59 20.....	1	320 0785
	59 80.....	1	320 0202
CAM, Advance And Breaker.....	59 01.....	1	320 0947
	59 10.....	1	320 0781
	59 20.....	1	320 0784
	59 80.....	1	320 0201
PLATE, Weight Hold Down.....	59 01-10.....	1	311 2731
Breaker (Incl. Wire).....	59 20-80.....	1	320 0196
LEAD, Primary (Low Tension Wire).....	59 20.....	1	320 0786
	59 80.....	1	320 0199
WICK (Pre-Lubricated).....	59 20-80.....	1	320 0434
RETAINER, Wick.....	59 20-80.....	1	320 0433
SEAL (Metal).....	59 01.....	1	311 2717
WASHER, Weight Hold Down Plate.....	59 01-10.....	1	311 2732
SPRING, Weight Hold Down Plate.....	59 01-10.....	1	320 0948

3.031 CONTACT SET, Ignition

CONTACT SET.....	59 01.....	1	311 8584
	59 10.....	1	311 9561

AMERICAN MOTORS PARTS CATALOG

	59 20-80.....	1	320 0197
(Pre-Assembled).....	59 10.....	1	320 0407
3.032 CAP, Distributor			
CAP.....	59 01.....	1	312 5328
	59 10.....	1	314 1430
	59 20-80.....	1	320 0192
3.033 CONDENSER, Distributor			
CONDENSER.....	59 01-10.....	1	311 2728
	59 20-80.....	1	320 0198
3.035 ROTOR, Distributor			
ROTOR.....	59 01.....	1	311 2718
	59 10.....	1	311 8583
	59 20-80.....	1	320 0193
3.039 PLATE-CLAMP, Distributor			
PLATE.....	59 01.....	1	310 5511
Adapter.....	59 01 (Note 3.005-1).....	1	315 6254
CLAMP.....	59 10.....	1	313 1216
	59 20-80.....	1	314 4690
SPACER, To Cylinder Block.....	59 01 (Note 3.005-1).....	1	315 6214
Adapter.....	59 01 (Note 3.005-1).....	1	315 6252
SEAL.....	59 01.....	1	313 2516
	59 10.....	1	314 5118
	59 20-80.....	1	314 4689
SCREW, Plate.....	59 01.....	1	312 5687
Adapter (5/16 - 24 x 3/4).....	59 01 (Note 3.005-1).....	1	G181595
(5/16 - 18 x 7/8).....	59 01-10 (Note 3.005-1).....	1	G179817
Clamp.....	59 10.....	1	G179819
	59 20-80.....	1	G180081
WASHER (Lock), Plate.....	59 01-20-80.....	1	G120214
	59 10.....	1	G103320
Adapter.....	59 01.....	1	G120214
(Plain), Plate Adapter.....	59 01-10 (Note 3.005-1).....	1	800 0155
NUT, Plate Adapter.....	59 01 (Note 3.005-1).....	1	G120368
3.042 GEAR, Distributor			
GEAR.....	59 10.....	1	311 9567
	59 20-80.....	1	320 0200
PIN.....	59 10.....	1	311 8591
	59 20-80.....	1	311 5297
3.046 CONTROL, Distributor Vacuum			
CONTROL.....	59 01.....	1	313 6033
	59 10.....	1	320 0783

AMERICAN MOTORS PARTS CATALOG

3.080

	59 20.....	1	320 0291
	59 80.....	1	320 0290
	59 01 (Note 3.005-1).....	1	315 6216
ELBOW.....	59 01 (Note 3.005-1).....	1	G137420

3.048 TUBE, Distributor Vacuum Control

	59 01.....	1	313 0127
	59 01 (Note 3.005-1).....	1	315 6215
	59 10 (LDT).....	1	315 6457
	59 10 (WDT).....	1	315 5434
	59 20-80.....	1	315 3902
ELBOW.....	59 01 (Note 3.005-1).....	1	G137420
FITTING.....	59 01 (Note 3.005-1).....	1	315 6253

3.056 COIL, Ignition

	59 01.....	1	315 4627
	59 10.....	1	314 5125
	59 20-80.....	1	315 1499
WIRE, Capacitator.....	59 10 (Govt. Cars).....	1	315 2956

3.058 SUPPORT, Ignition Coil

SUPPORT (Incl. Bracket).....	59 01.....	1	312 5157
BOLT.....	59 01.....	2	G180018
WASHER (Plain).....	59 01.....	2	800 0153
(Lock).....	59 01.....	2	G120380
NUT.....	59 01.....	2	G120375

3.060 BRACKET, Ignition Coil

BRACKET (Incl. Plate).....	59 20-80.....	1	315 1406
BOLT, To Coil.....	59 20-80.....	2	G180020
WASHER (Plain).....	59 20-80.....	2	G120392
(Lock).....	59 20-80.....	2	G120380
NUT.....	59 20-80.....	2	G120375

SCREW - BOLT, Ignition Coil Bracket Attaching

SCREW (Incl. Washer), To Cylinder Head.....	59 10.....	2	800 0068
BOLT, To Manifold.....	59 20-80.....	1	G180018
WASHER (Plain).....	59 10.....	2	800 0153
(Lock).....	59 20-80.....	1	G120382

3.065 RESISTOR, Ignition

RESISTOR (On Heater Cover).....	59 10-20-80.....	1	314 5124
SCREW.....	59 10-20-80.....	1	800 0097
WASHER.....	59 10-20-80.....	1	G120391

3.080 BATTERY

BATTERY (Wet).....	59 01: 59 10 (LAC).....	1	314 5903
	59 10-20 (WAC): 59 80.....	1	314 5907
	59 20 (LAC).....	1	314 5906

AMERICAN MOTORS PARTS CATALOG

(Dry)(Export).....	59 10-20-80.....	1	314 7285
(Heavy Duty).....	59 10-20-80.....	1	314 9477

3.082 BOX, Battery

BOX.....	59 01.....	1	315 4206
	59 01 (Note 3.005-1).....	1	315 6217
	59 10.....	1	315 3217
	59 20.....	1	315 3305
	59 80.....	1	315 3352

BRACE, Battery Box

BRACE (Front).....	59 10.....	1	315 4038
(Rear).....	59 10.....	1	315 3214
	59 20.....	1	315 3940
	59 80.....	1	315 3536
SPACER, To Crossmember.....	59 01 (Note 3.005-1).....	2	315 6212
(Rear).....	59 01 (Note 3.005-1).....	1	315 4571
BOLT, To Crossmember.....	59 01.....	2	G181593
	59 01 (Note 3.005-1).....	2	G181614
To Wheelhouse (Rear).....	59 01.....	1	G181635
	59 01.....	1	800 0039
Brace To Bracket.....	59 10 (2 Req.): 59 20-80 (1 Req.).....	AR	G181636
SCREW, To Wheelhouse Panel.....	59 10 (3 Req.): 59 20-80 (2 Req.).....	2	G172475
Reinforcement.....	59 20-80.....	2	G172475
WASHER (Plain), To Wheelhouse Panel.....	59 10.....	2	G120393
(Rear).....	59 01.....	1	G120394
(Lock), To Front Crossmember.....	59 01.....	2	G120214
Brace To Bracket.....	59 10 (2 Req.): 59 20-80 (1 Req.).....	AR	G120382
To Wheelhouse Panel.....	59 10.....	3	G120214
	59 20-80.....	2	G178532
To Wheelhouse Reinforcement.....	59 20-80.....	2	G120214
NUT, To Front Crossmember.....	59 01.....	2	G120368
Brace To Bracket.....	59 10 (2 Req.): 59 20-80 (1 Req.).....	AR	G120369

3.084 CLAMP, Battery Hold Down

CLAMP.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1	315 3833
------------	---------------------	---	----------

3.095 ROD, Battery Hold Down Strap

ROD (8-3/16" Length).....	59 01 (1 Req.): 59 10-20-80 (2 Req.).....	AR	315 3839
(4-3/8" Length).....	59 01.....	1	315 4202
NUT (Wing).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	2	G126177
WASHER.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	2	313 8231

3.105 HORN, Dual

HORN (Low Tone).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1	315 3956
(High Tone)(Not Used On 10 And 20 Deluxe).....	59 10-20-80.....	1	315 3957

3.115 ATTACHING PARTS, Horn

BRACKET, Horn (Welded To Wheelhouse).....	59 10-20-80.....	1	342 4464
SCREW.....	59 01.....	1	G172431
(1/4 - 20 x 5/8).....	59 10-20-80 (1 Req. 10-20 Deluxe).....	2	G172429

AMERICAN MOTORS PARTS CATALOG

3.152

BOLT (5/16 x 24 x 5/8).....	59 10-20-80 (1 Req. 10-20 Deluxe).....	2	G181593
WASHER (Lock), (1/4 x 1/2).....	59 10-20-80 (1 Req. 10-20 Deluxe).....	2	G120380
(5/16 x 19/32).....	59 10-20-80 (1 Req. 10-20 Deluxe).....	2	G120214

3.125 RELAY, Horn

RELAY.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1	315 3958
SCREW.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	4	800 0105

3.130 SWITCH, Ignition

SWITCH.....	59 01: 59 10-20-80 (WST)(WOD).....	1	314 6191
	59 10-20-80 (WAT).....	1	315 6204
WIRE, Capacitator (4" Length)(2 Identical Terminal).....	59 10 (Govt. Cars).....	1	315 2956
(1 Large And 1 Small Terminal)	59 10 (Govt. Cars).....	1	315 2955
To Flasher (114" Length)(Shielded (Taxicabs And Police Cars).	59 01-10-20-80.....	1	342 3076
To Blower Switch (Incl. Fuse Holder)....	59 01 (OAC).....	1	320 1989
NUT, Attaching.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1	313 1342
Terminal.....	59 01 (4 Req.): 59 10-20-80 (WST)(WOD) (4 Req.): 59 10-20-80 (WAT)(13 Req.).....	AR	G120614
WASHER (Lock), Terminal.....	59 01 (4 Req.): 59 10-20-80 (WST)(WOD) (4 Req.): 59 10-20-80 (WAT)(3 Req.).....	AR	G131096

3.135 CYLINDER, Ignition Switch Lock (Note 3.135-1)

CYLINDER (Incl. Keys)(Regular).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1	447 5940
(Incl. Keys)(Special).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1	447 5941
KEY (Blank).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	2	438 5551
(Coded)(Specify Key No.).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	2	447 5924

3.145 SWITCH, Lighting

SWITCH (Headlamps And Instruments).....	59 01-20: 59 10-80 (LHD): 59 10 (RHD- Note 3.165-4).....	1	343 1725
	59 10 (RHD-Note 3.165-3): 59 80 (RHD).....	1	342 2263
(Dome And Courtesy)(Door Operated).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	AR	438 2046
SPACER, Headlamp Switch.....	59 01.....	1	342 5921
NUT, Headlamp Switch Attaching.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1	312 8826
BUTTON, Plug (Less Door Operated Switches)....	59 10-20-80.....	4	343 1154

3.150 KNOB, Lighting Switch

KNOB (Incl. Shaft)(Black).....	59 01.....	1	343 0577
	59 10-20: 59 80 (Deluxe).....	1	341 6978
(Chrome).....	59 80.....	1	342 2238

3.152 FUSE, Lighting Switch

FUSE.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	G455640
-----------	---------------------	---	---------

NOTE 3.135-1: SPECIAL indicates Cylinder is set to match specified Key No.
REGULAR indicates Cylinder is not set to any specified Key No.

3.154 BREAKER, Circuit

BREAKER.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1	439 0679
PLATE.....	59 01.....	1	342 5925
	59 10-20-80.....	1	439 0526
SPACER, Plate.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1	313 0316
CLIP.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1	439 4982
SCREW, Plate.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	2	G161930
NUT, Terminal.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	2	G120614
WASHER (Lock), Terminal.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	2	G131096

3.158 SWITCH, Headlamp Dimmer

SWITCH.....	59 01: 59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	1	315 6124
	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	315 3766
SCREW.....	59 01: 59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	2	G163228
	59 10-80 (RHD).....	2	G180020
WASHER (Lock).....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	2	G120280
CLIP, Wire (On Dash Panel).....	59 01.....	1	47 272

3.163 HARNESS, Body Wire (Refer To Group 3.165 For Chassis Wiring Harness And Group 3.635 For Instrument Cluster Wiring Harness)

HARNESS.....	59 01.....	1	342 5888
	59 10 (Note 3.165-4): 59 20-80.....	1	342 5593
	59 10 (RHD)(Note 3.165-3).....	1	342 5829
(Front Door Switch).....	59 01.....	1	342 5945
	59 10-20-80.....	1	342 5597
(Rear Door Switch).....	59 15-18-25-28-88.....	1	341 5403
	59 19-29-83-89.....	1	341 0196
WIRE, Domelamp (Double)(1 Red, 1 Green)(141")..	59 29-83-89.....	1	342 1052
(88")...	59 01.....	1	343 1652
(Green)(58").....	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....	1	341 5402
(Red)(62").....	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....	1	341 5293
(92").....	59 01.....	1	315 5909
EXTENSION, Domelamp.....	59 01.....	1	315 1758
CLIP, Harness To Rear Floor.....	59 01.....	1	310 7341
TERMINAL.....	59 01.....	2	92 788

3.165 HARNESS, Chassis Wiring (Refer To Group 3.163 For Body Wiring Harness And Group 3.635 For Instrument Cluster Wiring Harness)

HARNESS.....	59 01 (Note 3.165-1).....	1	343 1716
	59 10 (LHD)(Note 3.165-1).....	1	343 4709
	59 20 (LHD)(Note 3.165-1).....	1	343 4710
	59 80 (LHD)(Note 3.165-1).....	1	343 4711
	59 10 (RHD)(Notes 3.165-2 And 3.165-3).....	1	315 4275
	59 10 (RHD)(Notes 3.165-1 And 3.165-4).....	1	315 4712
	59 80 (RHD)(Note 3.165-2).....	1	315 4336
(Air Conditioning Wiring).....	59 10-20-80 (WAC).....	1	342 5596
(Thermostat Wiring).....	59 10-20-80 (WAC).....	1	439 3048

NOTE 3.165-1: Also includes Instrument Cluster Wiring Harness.

NOTE 3.165-2: Does not include Instrument Cluster Wiring Harness.

NOTE 3.165-3: On 59 10 (RHD) used prior to Body Serial No. 225312.

NOTE 3.165-4: On 59 10 (RHD) used beg. with Body Serial No. 225312.

AMERICAN MOTORS PARTS CATALOG

3.200

CONNECTOR, To Thermostat Harness.....	59 10-20-80 (WAC).....	2	312 7171
To Compressor Clutch.....	59 10-20-80 (WAC).....	1	312 7171
GROMMET, Thermostat Wiring (In Back Plate)....	59 10-20-80 (WAC).....	1	314 3795
CLIP (Left Wheelhouse).....	59 20-80.....	2	312 3849
(Front).....	59 10.....	2	310 7341
(Rear).....	59 01.....	1	312 3849
(Right Wheelhouse).....	59 01.....	1	310 8779
(Right Wheelhouse).....	59 20-80.....	1	312 3849
Brake Tube (On Dash).....	59 01 (1 Req.): 59 10 (2 Req.): 59 20-80 (3 Req.).....	AR	63 045
(On Toeboard).....	59 01.....	2	63 045
(On Dash).....	59 10 (1 Req.): 59 20-80 (2 Req.).....	AR	312 3849
(Under Circuit Breaker Screw).....	59 01.....	1	310 7341
(Under Headlamp Junction Block).....	59 10.....	1	312 3849
Bundling.....	59 10-20-80.....	1	343 9909
SCREW, Clip To Left Wheelhouse.....	59 10-20-80.....	2	800 0093
To Dash.....	59 10 (1 Req.): 59 20-80 (2 Req.).....	AR	800 0103
To Right Wheelhouse.....	59 20-80.....	1	800 0093

3.166 GROMMET, Wiring

GROMMET (In Wheelhouse Extension).....	59 01.....	2	55 350
(Gas Gauge Wire In Rear Floor).....	59 01.....	1	436 5163
(In Dash).....	59 01.....	1	313 1014
(In Back Plate).....	59 10-20-80.....	1	342 4467
(In Back Plate).....	59 10-20-80 (WAC).....	1	314 3795
RETAINER (In Dash).....	59 10-20-80.....	1	342 4466
SCREW, Retainer.....	59 10-20-80.....	2	G443946

3.192 WIRE, Horn

WIRE, Steering Gear Horn (Deluxe).....	59 01 (LHR).....	1	314 7598
(Super).....	59 01 (WHR).....	1	314 7392
(To Relay)(19" Length).....	59 01.....	1	315 4722
CONNECTOR, To Wire Harness.....	59 01.....	1	312 7171

3.196 CABLE, Battery Ground

CABLE.....	59 01.....	1	315 4628
(Plain).....	59 10-20.....	1	314 7396
(Plain).....	59 80.....	1	314 7733
Jumper (8-3/4" Length).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1	315 4270
CLIP, To Right Wheelhouse.....	59 20 (2 Req.): 59 80 (3 Req.).....	AR	312 3849
To Starter Wire (Wrap-A-Around).....	59 20-80.....	1	63 045
SCREW, Clip To Right Wheelhouse.....	59 20 (2 Req.): 59 80 (3 Req.).....	AR	800 0093
WASHER (Lock), To Cylinder Head Stud.....	59 01-10.....	1	311 8257
(Plain), Jumper Cable.....	59 20-80.....	1	G120214
(Plain), Jumper Cable.....	59 01-10.....	1	G120393
NUT, To Cylinder Head Stud.....	59 01-10.....	1	G120370
(Plain), Jumper Cable.....	59 20-80.....	1	G120368

3.200 CABLE, Battery To Starter (Positive)

CABLE.....	59 01.....	1	315 4629
(Plain).....	59 10.....	1	314 7395
(Plain).....	59 20.....	1	315 3367
(Plain).....	59 80.....	1	315 3938

AMERICAN MOTORS PARTS CATALOG

3.210 HARNESS - WIRE, Overdrive

HARNESS.....	59 01.....	1	315 6125
	59 10 (LHD).....	1	314 7415
	59 10 (RHD).....	1	315 5068
	59 20.....	1	315 4312
	59 80.....	1	315 4313
WIRE, Relay To Junction Block.....	59 10-20.....	1	315 6185
	59 80.....	1	315 6186
CLIP, Harness (On Trans. Bolt).....	59 10-20-80.....	1	315 1713

3.213 BLOCK, Junction

BLOCK (Headlamp Wire)(Left Wheelhouse).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1	312 6915
(Dash Panel).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1	439 0714
(On Wheelhouse).....	59 20-80 (WAE-LAC).....	1	313 0664
WIRE, To Ignition Switch.....	59 20-80 (WAE-LAC).....	1	315 6467
SCREW, To Left Wheelhouse.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	4	800 0105
To Dash Panel.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	2	G162474
NUT, Terminal.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	3	G120614
WASHER (Lock), Terminal.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	3	G131096

3.215 BULB

BULB (GE 53)(12-16V)(1 C.P.)(Miniature Bayonet Type).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	AR	G131282
(GE 57)(12-16V)(2 C.P.)(Miniature Bayonet Type).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	AR	G127934
(GE 67)(12-16V)(3 C.P.)(Single Contact Bayonet Type).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	AR	G142450
(GE 89)(12-16V)(6 C.P.)(Single Contact Bayonet Type).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	AR	G142452
(GE 1003)(12-16V)(15 C.P.)(Single Contact Bayonet Type).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	AR	G455490
(GE 1034)(12-16V)(4-32 C.P.)(Double Contact Bayonet Type).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	AR	G454645
(GE 1073)(12-16V)(32 C.P.)(Single Contact Bayonet Type).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	AR	G454646
(GE 1445)(18V)(Single Contact).....	59 10-20-80 (WAT).....	AR	344 1593
(GE 1891)(12-16V)(2 C.P.)(Single Contact Bayonet Type).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	AR	G456985
(GE 4001)(12-16V)(Dual Headlamp)(High Beam).....	59 10-20-80.....	AR	320 0160
(GE 4002)(12-16V)(Dual Headlamp)(High And Low Beam).....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	AR	320 0159
(GE 4003)(12-16V)(Dual Headlamp)(High And Low Beam).....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	AR	320 0414
(GE 4405)(12-16V)(Spotlight).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	AR	311 9856
(GE 5400)(12-16V)(Single Headlamp).....	59 01: 59 10-20 (LHD).....	AR	G456796
(GE 5402)(12-16V)(Single Headlamp).....	59 10-20 (RHD).....	AR	311 9716
(GE 257)(12-16V)(Flasher Type).....	59 10-20-80.....	AR	320 1474

3.226 SUPPORT, Ignition Wire

SUPPORT (Incl. Clamp).....	59 01.....	1	313 9076
(Incl. Brace).....	59 20-80.....	1	314 9792

3.228 WIRE SET, Ignition

WIRE SET.....	59 01.....	1	311 4740
	59 10.....	1	311 9187
	59 20-80.....	1	311 9188
Carbon Core Resistance.....	59 10.....	1	320 1591
	59 20-80.....	1	320 1592
BOOT, To Spark Plug (Rubber).....	59 01-10 (6 Req.): 59 20-80 (8 Req.).....	AR	313 1614
To Distributor (Rubber).....	59 01-10 (6 Req.): 59 20-80 (8 Req.).....	AR	311 2652

3.230 CLIP - SEPARATOR, Ignition Wire

CLIP.....	59 01.....	2	310 6713
	59 20-80.....	4	314 7595
SEPARATOR.....	59 20-80.....	2	314 6685

3.232 WIRE, Distributor To Coil High Tension

WIRE.....	59 01.....	1	313 1484
	59 10.....	1	314 5100
	59 20-80.....	1	315 1702
Carbon Core Resistance.....	59 10.....	1	315 7581
	59 20-80.....	1	315 7572
BOOT.....	59 01-10.....	1	313 1513

3.235 WIRE, Distributor To Coil Low Tension

WIRE.....	59 01.....	1	312 5018
	59 10.....	1	314 6636
(Also Primary Lead).....	59 20.....	1	320 0786
	59 80.....	1	320 0199

3.245 HEADLAMP

HEADLAMP (Less Door).....	59 01 (LHD).....	2	315 4227
	59 01 (RHD).....	2	315 5896
(Single Headlamp).....	59 10-20 (LHD).....	2	315 4085
	59 10 (RHD).....	2	315 4095
(Dual Headlamp)(Left).....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	1	315 5443
	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	315 4579
(Right).....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	1	315 5444
	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	315 4580
ADAPTER, To Fender (Single Headlamp).....	59 10-20.....	2	342 1794
SCREW, To Fender.....	59 01.....	10	G161651
(Single Headlamp).....	59 10-20.....	10	G161651
(Dual Headlamp).....	59 10-20-80.....	8	G161651
Adapter To Fender.....	59 10-20.....	8	800 009E
NUT, To Fender.....	59 01.....	10	312 3436
(Single Headlamp).....	59 10-20.....	10	310 2850
(Dual Headlamp).....	59 10-20-80.....	8	310 2850
Single Headlamp Adapter To Fender.....	59 10-20.....	8	310 2850
WASHER (Plain), Single Headlamp Adapter To Fender.....	59 10-20.....	8	G120391

NOTE 3.245-1: Two Types of Headlamps were used on the 59 10-20-80 Series: They can be identified as follows:

- Type 1: Part can be identified by the name Great Lakes stamped into Body.
- Type 2: Part can be identified by the name Hall Lamp stamped into Body.

3.248 BODY, Headlamp

BODY.....	59 01.....	2	320 0895
(Single Headlamp).....	59 10-20.....	2	311 8663
(Dual Headlamp).....	59 10-20-80 (Note 3.245-1 Type 1).....	2	320 0997
(Dual Headlamp).....	59 10-20-80 (Note 3.245-1 Type 2).....	2	320 1147

3.252 DOOR, Headlamp

DOOR (Single Headlamp).....	59 01.....	2	313 6399
	59 10-20.....	2	343 0574
(Dual Headlamp).....	59 10-20-80.....	2	343 0573
SCREW.....	59 01.....	2	G162459
	59 10-20-80.....	8	G168593
NUT.....	59 01.....	2	313 1501
	59 10-20-80.....	8	310 2850

3.265 SHELL, Headlamp Adjusting

SHELL (Incl. 3116419, 3200898, 3118667 And 3200748).....	59 01.....	2	320 0899
(Incl. 3116419, 3118668, 3116420, 3118667 And 3118664)(Single Headlamp).....	59 10-20.....	2	311 8676
(Incl. 3201009, 3201045, 3201000, 3200156 And 3200748)(Left)(Dual Headlamp).....	59 10-20-80 (Note 3.245-1 Type 1).....	1	320 1008
(Incl. 3201010, 3201044, 3201000, 3200156 And 3200748 (Right)(Dual Headlamp)....	59 10-20-80 (Note 3.245-1 Type 1).....	1	320 1046
(Incl. 3201151, 3201152, 3201156, 3201155, 3200164, 3200156 And 3200748) (Left)(Dual Headlamp).....	59 10-20-80 (Note 3.245-1 Type 2).....	1	320 1157
(Incl. 3201153, 3201154, 3201156, 3201155, 3200164, 3200156 And 3200748) (Right)(Dual Headlamp).....	59 10-20-80 (Note 3.245-1 Type 2).....	1	320 1158

3.268 SCREW, Headlamp Adjusting

SCREW (Single Headlamp).....	59 01-10-20.....	4	311 8667
(Dual Headlamp).....	59 10-20-80.....	8	320 0156
NUT (Single Headlamp).....	59 01-10-20.....	4	311 8664
(Dual Headlamp).....	59 10-20-80.....	8	320 0164

3.272 SPRING, Headlamp Adjusting

SPRING (Single Headlamp).....	59 01-10-20.....	2	311 6420
(Dual Headlamp).....	59 10-20-80 (Note 3.245-1 Type 1).....	4	320 1001
	59 10-20-80 (Note 3.245-1 Type 2).....	4	320 1155

3.275 RING, Headlamp Bulb Retaining

RING.....	59 01.....	2	320 0898
(Single Headlamp).....	59 10-20.....	2	311 8668
(Dual Headlamp).....	59 10-20-80 (Note 3.245-1 Type 1).....	4	320 1000
	59 10-20-80 (Note 3.245-1 Type 2).....	4	320 1156
SCREW (Single Headlamp).....	59 01-10-20.....	6	320 0748
(Dual Headlamp).....	59 10-20-80.....	12	320 0748

3.280 BULB, Headlamp

BULB (GE 5400)(Single Headlamp).....	59 01-10-20 (LHD).....	2	G456796
--------------------------------------	------------------------	---	---------

AMERICAN MOTORS PARTS CATALOG

(Chrome)(Right)(Upper)(Incl. Reflector And Reflecting Plate)...	59 80.....	1	343 5024
(Chrome)(Lower)(Less Back-Up Lamp)...	59 10-20-80.....	2	342 1535
PLATE, Extension Reflectin (Incl. Tape)(Left).	59 80.....	1	343 5045
(Right)	59 80.....	1	343 5046
REFLECTOR.....	59 01-10-20.....	2	313 2809
Extension.....	59 80.....	2	343 5072
RETAINER.....	59 01-10-20.....	2	313 2810
Reflector.....	59 80.....	2	343 7665
SCREW, Body To Fender.....	59 01.....	6	G172431
	59 10-20-80.....	4	G172435
Upper Extension To Body (Lower).....	59 10-20-80.....	2	342 8403
(Upper).....	59 10-20-80.....	2	G162013
Lower Extension.....	59 10-20-80.....	4	342 9714
WASHER (Plain), Body To Fender.....	59 01.....	6	800 0147
(Lock), Body To Fender.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	6	G120380
NUT, Upper Extension To Fender.....	59 10-20-80.....	2	342 8539
NUT, Reflecting Plate.....	59 80.....	8	342 2456

3.305 GASKET, Tail, Stop And Rear Directional Signal Lamp

GASKET (Lens).....	59 01.....	1	342 5837
	59 10-20-80.....	2	342 3976
(Inner).....	59 01.....	2	313 1278
(Outer).....	59 01.....	2	313 1276
(To Fender).....	59 10-20-80.....	2	342 1416

3.306 LENS, Tail, Stop And Rear Directional Signal Lamp

LENS (Red).....	59 01.....	2	313 1279
	59 10-20.....	2	343 7667
	59 80.....	2	343 5284
SCREW.....	59 01.....	6	342 5969
	59 10-20-80.....	4	342 8401

3.312 WIRE, Tail, Stop And Rear Directional Signal Lamp

WIRE (Incl. Socket)(Less Bulb).....	59 01.....	2	342 5816
	59 10-20-80.....	2	342 3572
GROMMET.....	59 10-20-80.....	2	344 5761

3.315 BULB, Tail, Stop And Rear Directional Signal Lamp

BULB.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	2	G454645
-----------	---------------------	---	---------

3.316 BODY, Back-Up Lamp

BODY (Incl. 3423571, 3423977 And 3421415).....	59 10-20-80.....	2	342 3979
GASKET, To Fender (Rubber).....	59 10-20-80.....	2	342 1391
(Felt).....	59 10-20-80.....	2	342 3977
SCREW.....	59 10-20-80.....	4	G161909

3.317 LENS, Back-Up Lamp

LENS.....	59 10-20-80.....	2	342 1751
-----------	------------------	---	----------

AMERICAN MOTORS PARTS CATALOG

3.321

GASKET.....	59 10-20-80.....	2 342 1415
SCREW.....	59 10-20-80.....	2 342 8402

3.318 WIRE, Back-Up Lamp

WIRE (Incl. Socket).....	59 10-20-80.....	2 342 3571
Switch To Junction Block.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD-WST)(LHD-WOD).....	1 315 5105
To Connector.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD-WST)(LHD-WOD).....	1 315 5106
(On Switch)(White)(Bullet Terminal).....	59 10-20-80 (LHD-WAT).....	1 320 1007
(Black)(Eyelet Terminal).....	59 10-20-80 (RHD-WAT).....	1 320 1004
	59 10-20-80 (LHD-WAT).....	1 320 1006
	59 10-20-80 (RHD-WAT).....	1 320 1003
BULB.....	59 10-20-80.....	2 G454646
INSULATOR, Wire Terminal.....	59 10-20-80 (WST)(WOD).....	2 314 9122
CONNECTOR, Wire (2 Wire).....	59 10-20-80.....	1 312 7171
(3 Wire).....	59 10-20-80.....	1 99 883

3.319 SWITCH, Back-Up Lamp

SWITCH.....	59 10-20-80 (WST)(WOD).....	1 314 7682
(On Gear Selector).....	59 10-20-80 (WAT).....	1 320 0840
BRACKET.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD-WST)(LHD-WOD).....	1 315 6391
	59 10 (RHD-WST)(RHD-WOD).....	1 314 9493
INSULATOR, Wire Terminal.....	59 10-20-80 (WST)(WOD).....	1 314 9122
SCREW, Bracket To Bearing Bracket.....	59 10-20-80 (WST)(WOD).....	2 G445656
NUT, To Bracket.....	59 10-20-80 (WST)(WOD).....	1 G272123
WASHER (Lock), To Bracket.....	59 10-20-80 (WST)(WOD).....	1 G114607

3.321 SWITCH AND MOUNTING PLATE, Directional Signal

SWITCH (Incl. Plate, Wire Harness And Arm).....	59 01 (Note 3.321-1 Type 1).....	1 315 6611
	59 10-20-80 (Note 3.321-1 Type 1).....	1 315 6609
	59 01 (Note 3.321-1 Type 2).....	1 314 8761
	59 10-20-80 (Note 3.321-1 Type 2).....	1 315 4028
	59 01 (Note 3.321-2).....	1 315 7880
	59 10-20-80 (Note 3.321-2).....	1 315 7881
(Incl. Harness)(Less Plate And Arm).....	59 01 (Note 3.321-1 Type 1).....	1 320 1443
	59 10-20-80 (Note 3.321-1 Type 1).....	1 320 1444
	59 01 (Note 3.321-1 Type 2).....	1 320 0586
	59 10-20-80 (Note 3.321-1 Type 1).....	1 320 0683
	59 01 (Note 3.321-2).....	1 320 1767
	59 10-20-80 (Note 3.321-2).....	1 320 1768
ARM (Incl. Pawl And Return Spring).....	59 01-10-20-80 (Note 3.321-1 Type 1).....	1 320 1442
	59 01-10-20-80 (Note 3.321-1 Type 2).....	1 320 0585
	59 01-10-20-80 (Note 3.321-2).....	1 320 1766
BRACKET.....	59 01-10-20-80 (Note 3.321-1 Type 1 And Type 2).....	1 314 6387
CAM.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1 314 6253

NOTE 3.321-1: Two Types of Switches were used on the 59 01-10-20-80 Series prior to Serial No. M-90644, D-643846, beginning with D-655001 and prior to D-659203, A-36873 and V-58652. They can be identified as follows:

- Type 1: The Cancelling Arm has the Coding "AMC B.P." stamped on it.
- Type 2: The Cancelling Arm has the Coding "AMC RBM" stamped on it.

NOTE 3.321-2: On 59 01-10-20-80 Series used beginning with Serial No. M-90644, D-643846, prior to D-655001 and beginning with D-659203, A-36873 and V-58652.

AMERICAN MOTORS PARTS CATALOG

SPRING, Return.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1	320 0421
Arm To Mounting Coil.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1	320 0587
CLIP, Arm To Mtg. Plate Retainer (Horseshoe)...	59 01-10-20-80.....	1	320 0588
SCREW, Switch To Bracket.....	59 01-10-20-80 (Note 3.321-1 Type 1 And Type 2).....	2	G122159
Switch And Harness To Mounting Plate....	59 01-10-20-80.....	2	G187523
Pivot.....	59 01-10-20-80 (Note 3.321-1 Type 1 And Type 2).....	1	G436748
Bracket To Adapter Support.....	59 01.....	3	G443836
Bracket To Tube.....	59 10-20-80.....	2	G173028
WASHER (Plain), Pivot.....	59 01-10-20-80 (Note 3.321-1 Type 1 And Type 2).....	1	G120391
(Lock), Switch To Bracket.....	59 01-10-20-80 (Note 3.321-1 Type 1 And Type 2).....	2	G131095
Pivot.....	59 01-10-20-80 (Note 3.321-1 Type 1 And Type 2).....	1	G131096
Bracket To Tube.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	2	G131095

3.324 LEVER, Directional Signal

LEVER (Incl. Knob).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1	315 2223
-------------------------	---------------------	---	----------

3.330 FLASHER, Directional Signal

FLASHER.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1	314 6721
CLIP.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1	439 4982

3.333 SWITCH, Stop And Tail Lamp

SWITCH.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1	314 5198
ELBOW.....	59 01.....	1	G9409927

3.335 LAMP, License

LAMP (Incl. Wire And Socket).....	59 02-06-15-19-25-29-85-89 (LWC).....	2	314 7064
	59 01 (WWC).....	1	315 5577
	59 10-20-80 (WWC).....	1	314 8575
	59 04-18-28-83-88.....	1	314 5757
HOUSING (Chrome).....	59 01-10-20-80 (WWC).....	1	313 8921
GASKET, To Bumper.....	59 01-10-20-80 (WWC): 59 04-18-28-83-88.....	1	312 8893
BOLT, Housing To Bracket.....	59 01-10-20-80 (WWC).....	2	G180018
SCREW.....	59 01-10-20-80 (WWC): 59 04-18-28-83-88.....	2	G431586
NUT.....	59 01-10-20-80 (WWC): 59 04-18-28-83-88.....	2	G120614
WASHER (Lock).....	59 01-10-20-80 (WWC): 59 04-18-28-83-88.....	2	G131096
Housing To Bracket.....	59 01-10-20-80 (WWC).....	1	G120380

3.339 LENS, License Plate Lamp

LENS.....	59 02-06-15-19-25-29-85-89 (LWC).....	2	311 8758
	59 01-10-20-80 (WWC): 59 04-18-28-83-88.....	1	311 4033
GASKET.....	59 02-06-15-19-25-29-85-89 (LWC).....	2	311 8761
	59 01-10-20-80 (WWC): 59 04-18-28-83-88.....	1	311 4034

3.341 WIRE, License Plate Lamp

WIRE (Less Socket).....	59 02-06-15-19-25-29-85-89 (LWC).....	2	311 9960
	59 10-20-80 (WWC).....	1	311 9823

AMERICAN MOTORS PARTS CATALOG

3.352

	59 04-18-28-83-88.....	1	311 9735
	59 01 (WWC).....	1	320 1424
SOCKET (Less Wire)(Incl. Brkt.).....	59 01-10-20-80 (WWC): 59 04-18-28-83-88.....	1	311 4035
(Incl. Rubber Insulator).....	59 02-06-15-19-25-29-85-89 (LWC).....	2	311 8759
SPRING, Socket.....	59 02-06-15-19-25-29-85-89 (LWC).....	2	311 8762
SLEEVE, Wire.....	59 10-20-80 (WWC).....	1	311 6942
	59 01 (WWC).....	1	320 1425
BULB.....	59 02-06-15-19-25-29-85-89 (LWC)(2 Req.):		
	59 04-18-28-83-88 (2 Req.): 59 01-10-20-80		
	(WWC)(1 Req.).....	AR	G142450
GROMMET, Wire.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	2	436 5163
CLIP, Wire (Under Bumper To Body Sealer Screw).	59 02-06-15-19-25-29-85-89 (LWC)(2 Req.):		
	59 04 (1 Req.).....	AR	99 477
(3/16").....	59 15-19-25-29-85-89 (WWC).....	1	15 898
(3/8").....	59 02-06 (WWC)(3 Req.): 59 15-19-25-29-85-89		
	(WWC)(1 Req.).....	AR	313 5224
CONNECTOR, Wire.....	59 01.....	1	99 883

3.346 DOMELAMP

BASE (Incl. Switch).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1	342 2182
LENS (Incl. Retainer).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1	342 2180
FILLER (Masonite).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1	343 0074
BULB.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1	G455490
SCREW.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	2	G161400
CLIP, Wire.....	59 10-20-80.....	4	437 0520
	59 01.....	1	343 1949
CONNECTOR, Wire.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1	312 7171

3.352 LIGHTER, Cigar

LIGHTER (Incl. Element And Knob)(Black).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1	315 0420
(Chrome).....	59 80.....	AR	342 2112
HOUSING.....	59 01-10-20.....	1	342 8508
(Left).....	59 80.....	1	342 8508
(Right).....	59 80.....	1	342 8509
SHELL.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	AR	312 2721
KNOB (Black)(Also Hole Cover Knob).....	59 01-10-20-80 (Note 3.352-1 Type 1).....	AR	320 0323
	59 10-20-80 (Note 3.352-1 Type 2).....	1	344 1465
(Chrome)(Also Hole Cover Knob).....	59 80 (Note 3.352-1 Type 1).....	AR	342 2233
	59 80 (Note 3.352-1 Type 2).....	1	344 1466
KNOB KIT, Hole Cover (Less Lighter)(Plastic)			
(Incl. 3441465, 3441467, 3441468			
And 3430283).....	59 10-20-80.....	1	320 1648
Hole Cover (Less Lighter)(Chrome)			
(Incl. 3441466, 3441467, 3441468			
And 3430283).....	59 80.....	1	320 1649
ELEMENT.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	AR	311 9884
WIRE, Extension (Left)(4" Length).....	59 10-20-80.....	1	342 9670
(26.5" Length)(Right 80).	59 01: 59 80.....	1	342 9672
WASHER, Knob (Used With Black Knob).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1	320 0366
COVER, Hole (Less Lighter).....	59 10-20-80 (Note 3.352-1 Type 1).....	1	342 2345
	59 10-20-80 (Note 3.352-1 Type 2).....	1	344 1467

NOTE 3.352-1: Two Types of Hole Cover Knobs (less Cigar Lighter) are used on the 59 10-20-80 Series. They can be identified as follows:
 Type 1: The Knob includes a Stud and is held on by a Nut.
 Type 2: The Knob is Tapped and held on by a Retainer and Screw.

AMERICAN MOTORS PARTS CATALOG

RETAINER, Hole Cover (Less Lighter).....	59 10-20-80 (Note 3.352-1 Type 2).....	1	344 1468
PLUG, Hole (Less Lighter).....	59 01.....	1	313 2534
NUT, Hole Cover (Less Lighter).....	59 10-20-80 (Note 3.352-1 Type 1).....	1	342 2346
SCREW, Knob (Less Lighter).....	59 10-20-80 (Note 3.352-1 Type 2).....	1	343 0283

3.360 CLOCK

CLOCK.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1	342 9063
KNOB, Reset.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1	320 0717
PLATE.....	59 10-20: 59 80 Deluxe.....	1	343 4728
	59 80.....	1	342 2165
SCREW, To Plate.....	59 01.....	2	800 0093
Plate To Panel.....	59 10-20-80.....	2	G161895
BOLT, To Plate.....	59 10-20-80.....	2	343 5518
WASHER (Lock), Wire To Clock.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1	G131181
NUT, To Plate.....	59 10-20-80.....	2	G271169
Plate To Instrument Panel.....	59 10-20-80.....	2	314 3660
Wire.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1	G134530

3.361 KIT, Clock

Includes all parts necessary for installation on cars not originally equipped with a Clock.

KIT.....	59 01.....	1	320 1663
	59 10-20.....	1	320 1665
	59 80.....	1	320 1666

3.369 LENS, Clock

LENS.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1	320 0716
-----------	---------------------	---	----------

3.378 LAMP - WIRE, Clock And Glove Box

LAMP, Glove Box (Incl. Switch)(Less Bulb).....	59 10-20-80.....	1	341 1647
HARNESS, Clock (Incl. Socket).....	59 01.....	1	342 5944
WIRE, Clock (7" Length).....	59 10-20-80.....	1	341 5407
(Incl. Socket)(5" Length).....	59 10-20-80.....	1	341 5408
BULB, Clock And Glove Box.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	2	G127934
NUT, Clock Wire.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1	G134530
WASHER (Lock), Clock Wire.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1	G131181
PLUG, Glove Box Lamp Hole (Less Lamp).....	59 10-20.....	1	343 0169

3.383 COVER-PLATE, Clock Opening (Less Clock)

COVER.....	59 80.....	1	342 2173
PLATE.....	59 10-20: 59 80 (Deluxe).....	1	342 2030
SCREW.....	59 10-20: 59 80 (Deluxe).....	2	G162003
BOLT.....	59 80.....	2	343 5518
NUT.....	59 10-20: 59 80 (Deluxe).....	2	314 3660
	59 80.....	2	G271169

3.400 BUTTON, Horn (Less Horn Ring)

BUTTON.....	59 01-10-20.....	1	315 6499
RING, Contact.....	59 10-20.....	1	315 3888

AMERICAN MOTORS PARTS CATALOG

3.505

INSULATOR, Ring.....	59 10-20.....	1	315 3889
Contact Plate.....	59 10-20.....	1	315 3210
PLATE, Contact.....	59 10-20.....	1	315 0103
SCREW, Button.....	59 01-10-20.....	1	G178812
Ring.....	59 10-20.....	2	315 3887
WASHER (Lock), Ring.....	59 10-20.....	2	G131095
NUT, Ring.....	59 10-20.....	2	G271163

3.403 RETAINER, Horn Button (Less Horn Ring)

RETAINER (3 Prongs).....	59 01-10-20.....	1	311 6011
(Incl. Spring).....	59 10-20.....	1	315 3891
SCREW (#6 - 20 x 1/4).....	59 10-20.....	3	G178812
(#8 - 18 x 3/8).....	59 01-10-20.....	2	G163158

3.406 RING, Horn Blowing

RING.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1	315 3744
CONTACT (Incl. Wire).....	59 10-20-80.....	1	315 4081
SEAT (Upper).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1	313 1590
SPRING.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1	313 1589
Contact.....	59 01.....	1	313 3642
RETAINER.....	59 01.....	1	313 4891
	59 10-20-80.....	1	315 0138
INSULATOR, Retainer.....	59 01.....	2	313 4892
	59 10-20-80.....	1	315 3889
PLATE, Insulator.....	59 01.....	1	313 4893
Contact.....	59 10-20-80.....	1	315 0103
INSULATOR, Plate.....	59 10-20-80.....	1	315 3210
RING, Plate Lock.....	59 10-20-80.....	1	315 0102
INSULATOR, Plate Screw.....	59 10-20-80.....	3	315 0140
SCREW, Ring To Wheel.....	59 01.....	3	G173028
Contact Plate.....	59 10-20-80.....	3	G111302
Seat To Ring.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	2	G174964
WASHER (Plain), Ring To Wheel.....	59 01.....	3	G131182
(Lock), Contact Plate.....	59 10-20-80.....	3	G131095
Seat To Ring.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	2	G131096

3.416 SPRING, Horn Button

SPRING.....	59 01.....	1	312 8312
RETAINER.....	59 01.....	1	312 8744
BUMPER, Contact.....	59 01.....	1	313 1761
SCREW, Retainer.....	59 01.....	3	G178812

3.505 HOUSING, Instrument Cluster

HOUSING.....	59 01.....	1	320 0844
	59 10-20-80.....	1	320 0605
GASKET, Speedometer End.....	59 10-20-80.....	1	341 6671
GROMMET, Housing To Instrument Panel.....	59 10-20-80.....	1	341 1568
SCREW, Housing To Panel.....	59 10-20-80.....	2	G162003
NUT, Housing.....	59 10-20-80.....	2	314 3660

AMERICAN MOTORS PARTS CATALOG

3.515 LENS, Instrument Cluster

LENS (Miles).....	59 10-20-80.....	1	320 0619
(Kilo).....	59 10-20-80.....	1	320 0620
LENS (Outer).....	59 01.....	1	313 0151
MASK (Incl. 2 Green Markers).....	59 10-20: 59 80 (Deluxe).....	1	320 1285
	59 80 (Super And Custom).....	1	320 0621
PLATE, Lens Face (Aluminum).....	59 80.....	1	320 0617

3.520 GASKET, Instrument Cluster Lens

GASKET.....	59 10-20 (1 Req.): 59 80 (Deluxe 1 Req.)		
	59 80 (Super And Custom 2 Req.).....	AR	311 9201

3.525 RETAINER, Instrument Cluster Lens

RETAINER.....	59 01.....	1	313 2803
	59 10-20: 59 80 (DeLuxe).....	1	311 9200

3.530 BRACKET, Instrument Panel Cluster

BRACKET.....	59 01.....	3	312 8972
WASHER (Lock).....	59 01.....	3	G131096
NUT.....	59 01.....	3	G120614

3.550 SPEEDOMETER

SPEEDOMETER (Miles).....	59 01.....	1	320 0848
	59 10-20-80.....	1	320 0615
	59 10-20-80 (Note 3,550-1).....	1	315 2958
(Kilo).....	59 01.....	1	320 0850
	59 10-20-80.....	1	320 0616
BRACKET (Less Padded Dash).....	59 10-20-80 (Note 3,550-1)(Note 3,550-2).....	1	315 5448
	59 10-20-80 (Note 3,550-1)(Note 3,550-3).....	1	315 7549
(With Padded Dash).....	59 10-20-80 (Note 3,550-1).....	1	315 7617
BRACE, Bracket.....	59 10-20-80 (Note 3,550-1).....	1	315 5601
SPACER, Bracket (With Padded Dash).....	59 10-20-80 (Note 3,550-1).....	1	315 4148
GASKET, "O" Ring (Rubber).....	59 10-20-80.....	1	341 6671
WIRE, To Circuit Breaker.....	59 10-20-80 (Note 3,550-1).....	1	315 2985
Adapter Extension.....	59 10-20-80 (Note 3,550-1).....	1	315 2963
CONNECTOR, Extension Wire.....	59 10-20-80 (Note 3,550-1).....	1	99 883
Circuit Breaker Wire.....	59 10-20-80 (Note 3,550-1).....	1	312 7171
SCREW, To Housing.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	2	311 8626
To Bracket (#10 - 32 x 5/8).....	59 10-20-80 (Note 3,550-1).....	1	800 0081
(#10 - 32 x 1/2).....	59 10-20-80 (Note 3,550-1).....	1	G447121
Bracket (Less Crash Pad).....	59 10-20-80 (Note 3,550-1).....	3	G125680
(With Crash Pad).....	59 10-20-80 (Note 3,550-1).....	3	G272519
Brace (8 - 15 x 3/8).....	59 10-20-80 (Note 3,550-1).....	1	800 0272
WASHER (Plain), Bracket (9/32 x 7/8 x 1/16)....	59 10-20-80 (Note 3,550-1).....	3	800 0149
(11/32 x 7/8 x 5/64)....	59 10-20-80 (Note 3,550-1).....	3	800 0153
(Lock), To Housing.....	59 10-20-80.....	2	320 0022
Bracket.....	59 10-20-80 (Note 3,550-1).....	3	G120380
NUT, Bracket.....	59 10-20-80 (Note 3,550-1).....	3	G120375

NOTE 3,550-1: Used on Police Cars only.

NOTE 3,550-2: Bracket has two holes for mounting to Instrument Panel.

NOTE 3,550-3: Bracket has three holes with Spacers welded on to it for mounting to Instrument Panel.

AMERICAN MOTORS PARTS CATALOG

3.590

3.555 LENS, Speedometer

LENS (Inner)(Miles).....	59 01.....	1	311 6302
(Kilo).....	59 01.....	1	311 6303

3.570 CABLE, Speedometer

CABLE.....	59 01 (WST)(WOD).....	1	313 0638
	59 01 (WAT).....	1	315 5090
	59 10-80 (LHD): 59 20 (LHD-WOD)(LHD-WAT).....	1	343 8743
	59 10 (WST-Heavy Duty-Note 3.570-1): 59 20 (LHD-WST).....	1	343 8744
	59 10 (RHD-WOD)(RHD-WAT): 59 80 (RHD).....	1	343 8745
	59 10 (RHD-WST).....	1	343 8746
	59 10 (WST-Note 3.570-2).....	1	343 8783
EXTENSION.....	59 10-20-80 (Note 3.550-1).....	1	315 2983
SCREW, To Transmission.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1	G180016
CLIP (Wrap-A-Round).....	59 01-10.....	1	63 045
(Under Steering Column Grommet Screw).....	59 01.....	1	47 740
(To Toe Board).....	59 10 (WST).....	1	47 740
(To Front Floor Pan).....	59 20 (1 Req.): 59 80 (2 Req.).....	AR	47 740
SCREW, Clip.....	59 10-20 (1 Req.): 59 80 (2 Req.).....	AR	800 0091

3.575 CORE, Speedometer Cable

CORE.....	59 01 (WST)(WOD).....	1	311 4545
	59 10-80 (LHD): 59 20 (LHD-WOD)(LHD-WAT).....	1	320 1477
	59 10 (WST-Heavy Duty-Note 3.570-1): 59 20 (LHD-WST).....	1	320 1478
	59 10 (RHD-WOD)(RHD-WAT): 59 80 (RHD).....	1	320 1479
	59 10 (RHD-WST).....	1	320 1480
	59 10 (WST-Note 3.570-2).....	1	320 1481
(59-1/2" Length).....	59 01 (WAT)(Note 3.575-1).....	1	320 1475
(60-1/2" Length).....	59 01 (WAT)(Note 3.575-1).....	1	320 1041
Extension.....	59 10-20-80 (Note 3.550-1).....	1	320 1619

3.580 GASKET, Speedometer Cable

GASKET.....	59 01 (WAT): 59 10 (WST-Heavy Duty- Note 3.570-1): 59 20 (WST).....	1	311 1263
	59 01 (WST)(WOD): 59 10: 59 20 (WOD)(WAT): 59 80.....	1	312 1595

3.590 GEAR, Speedometer Driven

GEAR (9/34)(17 Teeth).....	59 01 (WST).....	1	313 1168
(13/43)(15 Teeth).....	59 01 (WST).....	1	315 5346
(9/34)(14 Teeth).....	59 01 (WOD).....	1	315 5345
(9/37)(16 Teeth)(5.90 x 15 Tires).....	59 01 (WOD).....	1	312 2997
(9/37)(15 Teeth)(6.40 x 15 Tires).....	59 01 (WOD).....	1	312 2996
(13/43)(20 Teeth).....	59 01 (WAT).....	1	315 5091

NOTE 3.570-1: 59 10 (WST) Cars having a production installed Heavy Duty Package may be identified in the following way: The Trunnion at the Transmission end of the Torque Tube is welded instead of threaded to the Torque Tube.

NOTE 3.570-2: Used on Cars equipped with Taximeter Drive.

NOTE 3.575-1: Core Length is Overall Length.

AMERICAN MOTORS PARTS CATALOG

(9/34)(14 Teeth).....	59 10 (WST).....	1 320 1489
(9/34)(14 Teeth).....	59 10 (WST)(Heavy Duty).....	1 320 2253
(8/35)(16 Teeth).....	59 10 (WST).....	1 313 5151
(9/37)(15 Teeth).....	59 10 (WST).....	1 313 5150
(9/34)(14 Teeth).....	59 10 (WST-Heavy Duty-Note 3.570-1).....	1 315 7167
(9/34)(14 Teeth).....	59 10 (WST-Note 3.570-2).....	1 315 5863
(8/35)(16 Teeth).....	59 10 (WOD).....	1 312 2997
(9/37)(15 Teeth).....	59 10 (WOD).....	1 312 2996
(9/34)(22 Teeth).....	59 10 (WAT).....	1 315 3728
(13/43)(20 Teeth)(6.40 x 15 Tires).....	59 10 (WAT).....	1 315 0562
(13/43)(19 Teeth)(6.70 x 15 Tires).....	59 10 (WAT).....	1 315 2690
(10/41)(15 Teeth).....	59 20 (WST).....	1 310 5565
(9/40)(17 Teeth).....	59 20 (WST).....	1 315 3176
(10/41)(16 Teeth)(Captive Air Tires).....	59 20 (WST).....	1 310 5566
(9/40)(16 Teeth)(6.70 x 15 Tires).....	59 20 (WST).....	1 310 5566
(9/40)(17 Teeth).....	59 20 (WOD).....	1 313 0968
(9/40)(16 Teeth)(6.70 x 15 Tires).....	59 20 (WOD).....	1 312 2997
(10/41)(16 Teeth)(Captive Air Tires).....	59 20 (WOD).....	1 312 2997
(10/41)(15 Teeth).....	59 20 (WOD).....	1 312 2996
(11/39)(21 Teeth).....	59 20 (WAT).....	1 315 2969
(13/41)(19 Teeth).....	59 20 (WAT).....	1 315 2690
(13/41)(18 Teeth)(6.70 x 15 Tires).....	59 20 (WAT).....	1 315 7892
(11/39)(22 Teeth)(Captive Air Tires).....	59 20 (WAT).....	1 315 3728
(13/41)(20 Teeth)(Captive Air Tires).....	59 20 (WAT).....	1 315 0562
(11/39)(13 Teeth).....	59 80 (WST)(WOD).....	1 315 7031
(11/39)(18 Teeth).....	59 80 (WST)(WOD).....	1 315 8685
(10/41)(15 Teeth).....	59 80 (WST)(WOD).....	1 312 2996
(10/41)(21 Teeth).....	59 80 (WST)(WOD).....	1 315 8686
(13/41)(19 Teeth)(8.00 x 14 Tires).....	59 80 (WAT).....	1 315 2690
(15/43)(17 Teeth)(8.00 x 14 Tires).....	59 80 (WAT).....	1 315 6206
(13/41)(18 Teeth)(7.60 x 15 Tires).....	59 80 (WAT).....	1 315 7892
ADAPTER, Double Drive.....	59 10 (WST-Note 3.570-2).....	1 315 5862
SLEEVE.....	59 10 (WST-Note 3.570-2).....	1 315 5864
CLAMP, Sleeve.....	59 10 (WST-Note 3.570-2).....	1 315 5865
SCREW.....	59 10 (WST-Note 3.570-2).....	1 G155338

3.600 AMMETER, Alternator

AMMETER.....	59 20-80 (WAE-LAC).....	1 314 9228
PLATE.....	59 20 (WAE-LAC).....	1 342 2157
	59 80 (WAE-LAC).....	1 342 2165
ADAPTER (5" x 3").....	59 20-80 (WAE-LAC).....	1 342 8663
WIRE, To Junction Block.....	59 20-80 (WAE-LAC).....	1 315 5086
GROMMET (In Dash).....	59 20-80 (WAE-LAC).....	1 314 3831
SCREW, Adapter And Plate.....	59 20-80 (WAE-LAC).....	1 437 8664
NUT.....	59 20-80 (WAE-LAC).....	2 G271169

3.605 GAUGE, Oil Pressure

GAUGE (Sending Unit)(4#).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1 320 0422
(6-1/2#).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	2 314 2826
REDUCER.....	59 20-80.....	2 G119923

3.610 GAUGE, Water Temperature

GAUGE (Dash Unit).....	59 01.....	1 320 0846
	59 10-20-80.....	1 320 1169

AMERICAN MOTORS PARTS CATALOG

3.650

(Sending Unit)(In Crankcase).....	59 01-10-20-80.....		1	315 4696
SCREW, Dash Unit To Housing.....	59 01.....		3	320 0847
WASHER (Lock), Terminal.....	59 10-20-80.....		2	G120614
NUT, Terminal.....	59 10-20-80.....		2	G131096

3.615 GAUGE, Gasoline

GAUGE (Dash Unit).....	59 01.....		1	320 0845
	59 10-20-80.....		1	320 1284
(Tank Unit).....	59 01-10-20-80.....		1	315 6207
GASKET, Tank Unit.....	59 01-10-20-80.....		1	313 1230
WIRE, Sending Unit To Connector.....	59 01-10-20-80.....		1	314 7391
CLIP, Wire (On Tank Flange).....	59 01-10-20-80.....		1	310 8634
CONNECTOR, Wire.....	59 01-10-20-80.....		1	312 7171
SCREW, Tank Unit.....	59 01-10-20-80.....		6	314 3913
To Housing.....	59 01.....		3	320 0847
WASHER (Lock), Terminal.....	59 10-20-80.....		2	G120614
NUT, Terminal.....	59 10-20-80.....		2	G131096

3.622 REGULATOR, Instrument Cluster Voltage

REGULATOR.....	59 01-10-20-80.....		1	320 0849
SCREW.....	59 10-20-80.....		1	320 0052

3.635 HARNESS - WIRE, Instrument Cluster (Refer To Group 3.163 For Body Wiring Harness And Group 3.165 For Chassis Wiring Harness)

HARNESS.....	59 01 (Note 3.635-1).....		1	343 1716
	59 10 (LHD)(Note 3.635-1).....		1	343 4709
	59 20 (LHD)(Note 3.635-1).....		1	343 4710
	59 80 (LHD)(Note 3.635-1).....		1	343 4711
	59 10 (RHD)(Notes 3.635-2 And 3.165-3).....		1	342 8609
	59 10 (RHD)(Notes 3.635-1 And 3.165-4).....		1	343 4712
	59 80 (RHD)(Note 3.635-2).....		1	342 5967
WIRE (Temp. Gauge To Voltage Reg. To Gas Gauge)	59 01-10-20-80.....		1	320 0056
SOCKET (Incl. Wire)(Not Self Grounding).....	59 01-10-20-80.....		AR	320 0169
(Self Grounding).....	59 01-10-20-80.....		AR	320 0166
BULB.....	59 01 (5 Req.): 59 10-20-80 (7 Req.).....		AR	G127934
CLIP, Wire (On Dash Panel).....	59 10-20-80.....		1	312 3849
(On Instrument Panel).....	59 10-20-80.....		1	47 740
	59 10-20-80.....		2	312 3849
SCREW, Clip.....	59 10-20-80.....		1	800 0093

3.650 LAMP, Parking Brake Warning

LAMP.....	59 10-20-80.....		1	899 0585
SWITCH.....	59 10-20-80.....		1	320 1416
LENS (Incl. Chrome Bezel).....	59 10-20-80.....		1	320 1473
SOCKET (Less Wire).....	59 10-20-80.....		1	320 1470
WIRE, To Switch.....	59 10-20-80.....		1	320 1468
To Circuit Breaker.....	59 10-20-80.....		1	320 1469
SPRING (Under Lens Bezel).....	59 10-20-80.....		1	320 1471
BRACKET, Mounting.....	59 10-20-80.....		1	320 1472
BULB.....	59 10-20-80.....		1	320 1474
STRIKER.....	59 10-20-80.....		1	343 5569

NOTE 3.635-1: Harness includes Chassis Wiring Harness.

NOTE 3.635-2: Harness does not include Chassis Wiring Harness.

AMERICAN MOTORS PARTS CATALOG

SCREW, Switch To Bracket.....	59 10-20-80.....	1	800 0091
Striker.....	59 10-20-80.....	1	800 0091
Bracket To Panel.....	59 10-20-80 (WST)(WOD).....	1	G431586
WASHER (Plain), Bracket To Panel.....	59 10-20-80 (WST)(WOD).....	1	G120391
(Lock), Bracket To Panel.....	59 10-20-80 (WST)(WOD).....	1	G138479
NUT, Bracket To Panel.....	59 10-20-80 (WST)(WOD).....	1	G120614

3.660 LAMP ASSEMBLY, Trunk

LAMP ASSEMBLY.....	59 80 (Note 3.550-1).....	1	344 1455
BULB.....	59 80 (Note 3.550-1).....	1	G455490
TERMINAL, Wire Junction.....	59 80 (Note 3.550-1).....	1	927 88
CLIP, Wire.....	59 80 (Note 3.550-1).....	1	313 5224
SCREW, Wire Clip.....	59 80 (Note 3.550-1).....	1	800 0272